
           
   

AWARDED BIDS – 2020/2021 

Tender no. Project Name Appointment 
Date 

Appointed 
Service Provider 

Amount 

FTM/T01/20/21 Waste Collection At 
Burgersfort Town 

02/11/2020 Mashumi 
Construction 
Supply And 
Projects 

R 13 184 906.40 
VAT INCL 

FTM/T02/20/21 Waste collection at 
Steelpoort and Mapodile 

02/11/2020 Mashumi 
Construction 
Supply And 
Projects 

R 12 340 015.20 
VAT INCL 

FTM/T03/20/21 Waste Collection At 
Praktiseer and Ohrigstad 

02/11/2020 Bauba Marumo R 11 950 138.98 
VAT INCL 

FTM/T04/20/21 1 Operation And 
Management Of Malogeng 
Landfill 

02/11/2020 Bauba Marumo 
Group 

R 23 239 761.71 
VAT INCL 

 
FTM/T05/20/21 

Appointment of service 
provider to implement 
revenue enhancement 
projects for a period of 
36 months 

 Debt Collection 
Service 

 Completeness of 
property rates and 
refuse revenue 
review of 
valuation. 

 Credit control and 
indigent 
management  

 
 
 
 
 
15/12/2020 
 
 
 
18/12/2020 
 
 
 
15/12/2020 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
Morkalio and 
Hlahleteta 
Trading 
 
Legogo IT and 
Projects  
 
 
Revenue 
Enhancement 
(Pty) Ltd 

 
 
 
 
 
Rate base @ 10% 
and 12,5% VAT 
Inclusive respective 
 
Rate base @ 32,0 
VAT Exclusive at 
risk 
 
 
Rate base @ 15% 
VAT Inclusive 

MIG/LP/2286, 
ST/18/21 

Construction of 
makgakala access 
bridge and access road 
phase 2 

05/12/2020 Mulalo Business 
Enterprise 

R39 168 860.47 

MIG/R/LP/15872/18/21 Construction of mashung 
internal street 
 

05/12/2020 Mulalo Business 
Enterprise 

R37 926 384.93 

 
 

FETAKGOMO TUBATSE 

LOCAL MUNICIPALITY 

 

 

 


